          SEA & LAND ELECTRONIC CORP.
          ALPHA-TOP TECHNOLOGY CORP.
APPROVAL SHEET
MODEL NO.： SMD1210 Series
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL：

Features Applications
■ Surface Mount Devices Almost anywhere there is a low voltage
■ Lead free device power supply, up to 30V and a load to be
■ Size 3.2*2.5mm/0.12*0.10 inch protected, including:
■ Surface Mount packaging ■ Computer mother board, Modem.
SMD1210 Series
     for automated assembly ■ Telecommunication equipments.
Alpha-Top (Sea&Land Alliance)
Performance Specification
Model Marking
Maximum ResistanceVmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time Rimin R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
SMD1210-005 αA 30 100 0.05 0.15 0.6 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.000
SMD1210-010 αB 30 100 0.10 0.30 0.6 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.000
SMD1210-020 αC 30 100 0.20 0.40 0.6 8.0 0.02 0.400 5.000
SMD1210-035 αD 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.200 1.300
SMD1210-050 αF 13.2 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.180 0.900
SMD1210-075 αG 6 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.070 0.400
SMD1210-110 αH 6 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.210
SMD1210-150 αL 6 100 1.50 3.00 0.6 8.0 0.50 0.030 0.110
SMD1210-175 αN 6 100 1.75 3.50 0.8 8.0 0.60 0.020 0.080
SMD1210-200 αS 6 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.015 0.070
Ihold   = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
Itrip    = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax  = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Imax    = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).